Spring 2026
Important Deadlines for PACE/Online Studies

BLOCK 1

Tuesday, January 13 - Thursday, February 12
No Monday courses in this block

FAFSA Deadline Wednesday December 31
Registration Deadline Tuesday January 6
Payment Deadline Wednesday January 7
Final day to apply for May Graduation Wednesday January 21
Block 1 grades due Monday, 3:00pm February 16

PACE Block 1 In-Class/Hybrid Withdrawal Dates

Last day to drop with "W" and 50% Last day to drop with "W" and

Date that Class begins . ..
Tuition Reversal NO Tuition Reversal

Tuesday January 13, 2026 by 5:59pm on January 20, 2026 after January 20, but before
5:59pm on February 10

after January 2, but before
5:59pm on February 12
PACE Block 1 Online Only Withdrawal Dates

Last day to drop with "W" and 50% Last day to drop with "W" and
Tuition Reversal NO Tuition Reversal

Thursday January 15, 2026 by 5:59pm on January 22, 2026

Date that Class begins

after January 18, but before
11:59pm on Sunday February
8

by 11:59pm on Sunday January 18,

Tuesday January 13, 2026 2026

PLEASE NOTE: Documents received dfter posted deadlines will result in registration being pushed to the following
Block. No Exceptions. Failure to make payment or complete Financial Aid by posted deadlines will result in
Administrative Withdrawal from classes for that Block.

Department Contact Email Phone
Business Office / Payment Kylie Williams kwilliams@cbc.edu 501.205.8872
Financial Aid Carey Wise financialaid@cbc.edu 501.205.8911
Registrar’s Office registrar@cbc.edu 501.205.8822
G.l. Bill Benefits Kristin Capps kcapps@cbc.edu 501.205.8840
PACE Enrollment Coordinator] Corley Shumaker| cshumaker@chc.edu 501.205.8940
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Spring 2026
Important Deadlines for PACE/Online Studies

BLOCK 2

Monday, February 16 - Thursday, March 19
March 23- 27 Spring Break- No Classes

FAFSA Deadline Wednesday February 4
Registration Deadline Monday February 9
Payment Deadline Wednesday February 11
Block 2 grades due Monday, 3:00pm March 23
Spring Break - All CBC offices are closed Monday - Friday March 23-27

PACE Block 2 In-Class/Hybrid Withdrawal Policy

Last day to drop with "W" and 50% Last day to drop with "W"

Date that Class begins . .
Tuition Reversal and NO Tuition Reversal

after February 23, but before

Monday February 16, 2026 by 5:59pm on February 23, 2026
5:59pm on March 16

fter F 2 f
Tuesday February 17, 2026 by 5:59pm on February 24, 2026 after February 24, but before
5:59pm on March 17

after February 26, but before

Thursday February 19, 2026 by 5:59pm on February 26, 2026
5:59pm on March 19

PACE Block 2 Online Only Withdrawal Dates

Last day to drop with "W" and 50% Last day to drop with "W"

Date that Class begins . .
Tuition Reversal and NO Tuition Reversal

after February 22, but before
11:59pm on Sunday March
15, 2026

by 11:59pm on Sunday February 22,

Monday February 16, 2026 2026

PLEASE NOTE: Documents received dfter posted deadlines will result in registration being pushed to the following
Block. No Exceptions. Failure to make payment or complete Financial Aid by posted deadlines will result in
Administrative Withdrawal from classes for that Block.

Department Contact Email Phone
Business Office / Payment Kylie Williams kwilliams@cbc.edu 501.205.8872
Financial Aid Carey Wise financialaid@cbc.edu 501.205.8911
Registrar’s Office registrar@cbc.edu 501.205.8822
G.l. Bill Benefits Kristin Capps kcapps@chbc.edu 501.205.8840

PACE Enrollment Coordinator| Corley Shumaker| cshumaker@chbc.edu 501.205.8940
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Spring 2026

Important Deadlines for PACE/Online Studies

Monday, March 30 - Thursday, April 30
FAFSA Deadline Wednesday March 11
Registration Deadline Monday March 16
Payment Deadline Wednesday March 18
Spring Graduation Saturday May 2
Block 3 grades due Monday, 3:00pm May 4

PACE Block 3 In-Class/Hybrid Withdrawal Dates
Last day to drop with "W" and 50% Last day to drop with "W"

Dates that Class begins
8 Tuition Reversal and NO Tuition Reversal

after April 6, but before

Monday March 30, 2026 by 5:59pm on April 6, 2026 .
5:59pm on April 27
Tuesday March 31, 2026 by 5:59pm on April 7, 2026 after April 7, but before 5:59pm
on April 28
fter April f :
Thursday April 2, 2026 by 5:59pm on April 9, 2026 after April 9, but before 5:59pm

on April 30

PACE Block 3 Online Only Withdrawal Dates
Last day to drop with "W" and 50% Last day to drop with "W"

Dates that Class begins . L.
Tuition Reversal and NO Tuition Reversal

after April 5, but before

Monday March 30,2026 by 11:59 Sunday April 5, 2026 )
onday vare y pm on sunday Apri 11:59pm on Sunday April 26

PLEASE NOTE: Documents received after posted deadlines will result in registration being pushed to the following
Block. No Exceptions. Failure to make payment or complete Financial Aid by posted deadlines will result in
Administrative Withdrawal from classes for that Block.

Department Contact Email Phone
Business Office / Payment Kylie Williams kwilliams@cbc.edu 501.205.8872
Financial Aid Carey Wise financialaid@cbc.edu 501.205.8911
Registrar’s Office registrar@cbc.edu 501.205.8822
G.l. Bill Benefits Kristin Capps kcapps@cbc.edu 501.205.8840
PACE Enrollment Coordinator| Corely Shumaker| cshumaker@cbc.edu 501.205.8940
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Spring 2026
Important Deadlines for PACE/Online Studies

BLOCK 4

Monday, May 4 - Thursday, June 11
May 25-29 - Memorial Day Break - No Classes

FAFSA Deadline Wednesday April 22
Registration Deadline Monday April 27
Payment Deadline Wednesday April 29
Block 4 grades due Monday, 3:00pm June 15

PACE Block 4 In-Class/Hybrid Withdrawl Dates

Last day to drop with "W" and 50%  Last day to drop with "W" and

Date that Class begins . .
Tuition Reversal NO Tuition Reversal

after May 11, but before 5:59pm

Monday May 4, 2026 by 5:59pm on May 11, 2026
4 y ¥ P ¥ onlJune 8

after May 12, but before 5:59pm

Tuesday May 5, 2026 by 5:59 May 12, 2026
uesday May y pm on May on June 9

fter May 14, but before 5:59
by 5:59pm on May 14, 2026 after May 14, but before 5:59pm
Thursday May 7, 2026 on June 11

PACE Block 4 Online Only Withdrawal Dates

Last day to drop with "W" and 50%  Last day to drop with "W" and
Tuition Reversal NO Tuition Reversal

Date that Class begins

after May 10, but before 11:59pm

Monday May 4, 2026 by 11:59 Sunday May 10, 2026
SRESRSY y pm on sunday May on Sunday June 7

PLEASE NOTE: Documents received after posted deadlines will result in registration being pushed to the following
Block. No Exceptions. Failure to make payment or complete Financial Aid by posted deadlines will result in
Administrative Withdrawal from classes for that Block.

Department Contact Email Phone
Business Office / Payment | Kylie Williams kwilliams@cbc.edu 501.205.8872
Financial Aid Carey Wise financialaid@cbc.edu 501.205.8911
Registrar’s Office registrar@cbc.edu 501.205.8822
G.l. Bill Benefits Kristin Capps kcapps@chc.edu 501.205.8840
PACE Enroll t
n|.fo men Corley Shumaker| cshumaker@cbc.edu 501.205.8940
Coordinator
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